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For copies of data and findings go to: http://knoxvilletn.gov/councilevents

Community Name/Neighborhood Contact Email Phone
Parkridge Community Organization David Anderson dander19@utk.edu 803-259-6289
Old North Knoxville, Inc. Jill Tennant Anderson jtennant81@hotmail.com 865-385-6288
Gibbs Drive NH Association Connie Cavanaugh connie5890@comcast.net 865-455-8959
North Hills NH Watch Molly Clark mollywclark@yahoo.com 865-255-5080
Alice Bell/ Spring Hill  NH Association Ronnie Collins abshna@aol.com 865-637-9630
Harrill Hills NH Watch (1) Daniel Dunn daniel.dunn06@yahoo.com 865-387-6390
North Hills Area Association Steve Eldridge eland7071@comcast.net 865-524-9862
Beverly Acres Citizens Association John Gregory john.gregory@ferguson.com 865-388-6070
Oakwood-Lincoln Park NH Association Bill Hutton oakwoodlincolnpark@yahoo.com 865-773-5228
Belle Morris Community Action Group George Kiley georgekiley@bellsouth.net
Harrill Hills NH Watch (2) April Lamb aprilowenlamb@hotmail.com 423-612-1108
Adair Gardens Residents Association Matt McMillan matt.mcmillan4@gmail.com 865-235-1290
Inskip Community Association Betty Jo Mahan inskipneighborhood@gmail.com 865-679-2748
Curtis Lane Neighbors Donald Raby Raby3971@att.net 865-688-2679
Fairmont/Emoriland NH Association Joe Rader joe1519@knology.net 865-689-7618
Fountain City Town Hall Jamie Rowe daniel.dunn06@yahoo.com 865-387-6390
Tazewell Pike-Beverly Station Neighborhood Coalition Jamie Rowe ombroligo@aol.com 865-688-9525
Edgewood Park NH Association Peter Pallesen peter.pallesen@comcast.net 865-200-8311
North Hills Garden Club Tom Welborn tcwelborn@gmail.com
Historic Fourth and Gill NH Organization Jenny Wright jmatthewswright@gmail.com 865-386-1170

Community Name/Neighborhood Contact Email Phone
Holston Hills Community Club Clarita Buffaloe HHcomclub1927@yahoo.com 865-548-0165
Eastport/Dr. Lee Williams NH Watch Sylvia Cook sylviacook5901@comcast.net 865-206-2433
Burlington Residents Association Kimberley Fowler ccfp@comcast.net 865-524-7094
Our Community Organization Michelle Neal 4oco.org@gmail.com 865-313-4368
Chilhowee Park Neighborhood Association Paul Ruff ruffstuff58@gmail.com 865-521-7248
Town Hall East Doug Toppenberg dtoppenberg@yahoo.com 865-680-3100

Community Name/Neighborhood Contact Email Phone
West View Community Action Group Ellen Adcock ellenadcock@aol.com 865-523-2615
Beaumont Community Organization Renee Murphy mnatasha54@yahoo.com 865-936-0139
Lonsdale Homes ResidentsAssociation Phyllis Patrick phyllispatrick570@gmail.com 865-323-7002
Old Mechanicsville Neighborhood Interest Tammy Sherrill stcheung41@gmail.com

Mechanicsville Community Association Charles Wright (Rita McKinnon) rmck@knology.net 865-637-1802

Business and Professional Association Contact Email Phone
East Knoxville Business and Professional Association, Inc Alice Allen allena4@comcast.net
North Knoxville Business and Professional Association, Inc Art Cate acate@kcdc.org 865-525-6426
Fountain City Business and Professional Association, Inc John Fugate jfugate@clotn.com
East Town Business Alliance Justin Sterling jsterling@conversionprop.com
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